

CA No. 435/24
RAHUL GAMBHIR VS. SAVITRI TAGEJA

10.01.2025

Present :- Appellant in person with Sh. Mayank Wadhwa and
Sh. Shorya Goel, Ld. Counsels.
Sh. Bharat Sareen, Sh. Mohit Kukreja and Sh. Arun
Gupta, Ld. Counsels for respondent.

Several judgments have been placed on record on
behalf of appellant on the point of Section 148 NI Act.

Both the sides seek adjournment for filing a short note
in support of their arguments. **Same be filed with advance copy to
the opposite sides.**

TCR not received. **Be requisitioned for the next date.**
List for arguments on 12.02.2025.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/10.01.2025