

CA No.435/2024
Rahul Gambhir vs. Savitri Tajeja

12.02.2025

Present: Ms. Muskan Gupta, Ld. proxy counsel for appellant through VC.
Sh. Bharat Sareen, Sh. Mohit Kukreja, Sh. Arun Gupta, Ld. counsels for respondent along with respondent in person.

TCR has been received. Same be tagged with the appeal file.

Adjournment has been sought on behalf of appellant on the ground that arguing counsel is busy in another court. Further, more time has been sought for filing short note in support of the argument.

List for arguments on **19.04.2025**.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/12.02.2025