

CA No. 435/24  
RAHUL GAMBHIR VS. SAVITRI TAGEJA

24.05.2025

Present :- Appellant in person with Sh. Mohit Kukreja, Ld.  
Counsel through VC.  
Respondent in person.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has submitted that he has already filed his written submissions in terms of order dated 10.01.2025, however, the same has not been filed on behalf of respondent.

Further, adjournment has been sought on behalf of respondent on the ground that main counsel is unwell.

**Written submissions be filed by the respondent by the next date with advance copy to the opposite side.**

**List for arguments on 11.08.2025.**

(Gaurav Gupta)  
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts/24.05.2025