

CA No. 435/24  
RAHUL GAMBHIR VS. SAVITRI TAGEJA

11.08.2025

Present :- Sh. Mayank Wadhwa, Ld. Counsel through VC  
alongwith Ms. Eccha Shukla, Ms. Muskan Gupta  
and Sh. Digvijay Singh, Ld. Counsels in person for  
the appellant  
Sh. Bharat Sareen and Sh. Mohit Kukreja, Ld.  
Counsels for the respondent.

Written submissions filed on behalf of respondent.

Part arguments heard.

**List for 30.10.2025 for further arguments.**

(Gaurav Gupta)  
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts/11.08.2025