

CA no 435/24
Rahul Gambhir VS. Savitri Tajeja

30.10.2025

Present: Sh. Mayank Wadhwa, Sh. Abhishek Wadhwa and
Ms. Muskan Gupta, Ld. counsels for appellant.
Sh. Bharat Sareen, Sh. Mohit Kukreja, Ms. Alisha
Mohin and Sh. Arun Gupta, Ld. counsels for
respondent.

Further part arguments heard.

List for remaining arguments on **17.12.2025**.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/30.10.2025