

CA No. 435/24
RAHUL GAMBHIR VS. SAVITRI TAGEJA

17.12.2025

Present :- Sh. Mayank Wadhwa, ld. Counsel for the appellant.
Sh. Sharat Sareen, Sh. Mohit Kukreja, Ms. Alisha
Mohsin, Sh. Arun Gupta and Sh. Mohit Tiwari, Ld.
Counsels for the respondent.

Part arguments heard.

During the course of arguments, Ld. Counsel for the appellant apprised that he has received telephonic information regarding demise of his grandfather. As such, the matter is adjourned.

List for remaining arguments on 04.02.2026.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/17.12.2025