

CA No. 435/24  
RAHUL GAMBHIR VS. SAVITRI TAGEJA

09.04.2026

Present :- Sh. Mayank Wadhwa, Ms. Kanishka Chandnani, Ld.  
Counsel for the appellant alongwith appellant.  
Sh. Bharat Sareen, Sh. Mohit Kukreja, Ms.Alisha  
Mohsin and Sh. Mohit Tiwari, Ld. Counsels for the  
respondent.

Arguments addressed by both the sides heard.

**List for clarification, if any / considertion on**

**23.04.2026.**

(Ajay Garg)  
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts/09.04.2026