

CA No. 435/24  
RAHUL GAMBHIR VS. SAVITRI TAGEJA

23.04.2026

Present :- Sh. Mayank Wadhwa, Ld. Counsel for the appellant  
through VC.

Respondent in person with Sh. Bharat Sareen, Mohit  
Kukreja, Alisha Mohsin and Sh. Arun Gupta, Ld.  
Counsels.

The matter is fixed for consideration, however, at  
this stage, Ld. Counsel for both the sides submit that settlement  
talks are going on and request for an adjournment.

At joint request, **list on 24.04.2026 for further  
proceedings.**

(Ajay Garg)  
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts/23.04.2026