

CA No. 435/24
RAHUL GAMBHIR VS. SAVITRI TAGEJA

29.04.2026

Present :- Appellant in person with Sh. Mayank Wadhwa, Ld.
Counsel.

Respondent in person with Sh. Arun Gupta and Sh.
Mohit Tiwari, Ld. Counsels.

Appellant submits that the matter has been amicably settled with the respondent for a total sum of Rs. 7,50,000/- to be paid in 05 monthly equal instalments of Rs. 1.5 lakh each on or before 30th of each month starting from today i.e., 29.04.2026. Pursuant to the said settlement, the first instalment of Rs. 1.5 lakhs is being paid to the respondent today through RTGS/IMPS. He further submits that the offence u/s 138 NI Act be compounded in terms of the settlement and that in case of default, the complainant / respondent is at liberty to seek execution the order on sentence awarded by the Ld. Trial Court. He further states that the appeal may be disposed off as settled. His statement to this effect recorded separately.

Respondent corroborated the fact of settlement with the appellant and stated that she has received the first instalment of Rs. 1.5 lakhs today through RTGS/IMPS from the appellant. She further stated that she has no objection if the offence u/s 138 NI Act is compounded in terms of the settlement subject to its timely compliance. In case of default, the complainant / respondent is at liberty to seek execution of the order on sentence awarded by the Ld. Trial Court. Further, she stated that she has no objection if the